

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Arbitration Execution Case 11 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000077-2023

Order no. 01
16.06.2023

In the matter of :

An application under Section 21
Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the
CPC.

And

In the matter of :

A.K. Enterprise Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of :

SREI Infrastructure Finance Limited.

An application under Section XXI Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the
CPC has been filed by the above Award Holder against the above Judgement
Debtor. Award Holder also files Vokatnama alongwith Requisite Court Fees.
Let the same be kept with the record.

As such, let the case be treated as Arbitration Execution case and register
the same.

Award Holder files only process fees.

Requisites not filed.

Award Holder further files a copy of Award dated 17.11.2022.

Fix **27.06.2023** at 11.00 a.m. for verification and further Order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram