

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Arb. Execution Case no. 11 of 2023
CNR no. WBSP18-000077-2023

Order No. 03
26.07.2023

In the matter of:

*An application under Section 21
Rule 11 read with Section 151 of
the CPC.*

And

In the matter of :

A.K. Enterprise Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of:

SREI Infrastructure Finance Ltd

ORDERED

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition by the Award Holder.

Award Holder files requisites .

Let it be kept with the record.

Issue notice at once.

Todate i.e. **05.08.2023 at 11:30 a.m.** for S/R and Appearance.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram*