

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Arb. Execution Case no. 11 of 2023**  
**Renumbered as Misc EX (Com) 41 of 2023**  
**CNR no. WBSP18-000077-2023**

Order No. 20  
30.01.2025

*In the matter of:*  
*An application under Order 21*  
*Rule 11 read with Section 151 of*  
*the CPC.*  
*And*  
*In the matter of :*  
*A.K. Enterprise Pvt. Ltd.*  
*Vs.*  
*SREI Infrastructure Finance Ltd*

**ORDERED**

Today is fixed for filing money receipt by the Award Holder and for further order.

Award Holder filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Award Holder is present.

Award Debtor filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Award Debtor is present.

Award Holder filed a petition with a prayer of time for compliance of the order dated 12.12.24.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Award Debtor/Opposite Party filed a petition with the submission that they have preferred a Civil Revision being **C.O No. 4243 of 2024** before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta ,which is pending. Accordingly, they prays time.

Considered.

Fix **10.03.2025 at 11:00 a.m** for filing money receipt by the Award Holder and for further order.

Award Debtor/Opposite Party is to file the status report in respect of Civil Revision being **C.O No. 4243 of 2024** pending before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta .

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order sheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore*  
*For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,*  
*Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore*  
*For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,*  
*Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*