

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**  
**(In-Charge)**

**Misc. EX (Com) 41 of 2023**  
**CNR no. Wbsp18-000077-2023**

A.K. Enterprise Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner/Award Holder

Vs.

SREI Infrastructure Finance Ltd

.....Respondents/Award Debtor

Order No.29

Date: 01.04.2026

Received the copy of Order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta passed in CO 1349 of 2025 with C.O No. 4243 of 2024 with C.O. No. 703 of 2025 vide order dated 27.02.2026 communicated to this Court vide Memo No. 1355 -D Dated 17.03.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. It appears that in the above referred order, the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to observed as under :-

**“1. None appears for the opposite party on call. No accommodation is prayed for.**

**2. Notice be served upon Mr. Aman Beg, learned advocate for the opposite party.**

**3. Service be effected upon the opposite party along with the copy of this order.**

**4. Interim order already passed in all the revisional applications are extended for a further period of three months or until further orders.**

**5. Let the matters appear in the combined monthly list of April 2026.**

**6. Liberty to mention.”**

Let this order of the Hon'ble Court be kept with the skeleton record.

P.O is deputed on S.I.R process by the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

ADJ, FTC, 8<sup>th</sup> Court at Alipore is in charge of this Court.

**Todate i.e. 15.06.2026.**

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram